
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

9 

2 

1 

10 

3 

4 

3 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

24 

57 

173 

129 

98 

4 

112 

19 

8 

6 

55 

79 

15 

318 

49 

57r 

188 

23 

51 

16 

35 

216 

58 

12  

22 

73 

64 

5 

66 

Name 

William Brinkop 

Brad McAllister 

Scott McPherson 

Lee Arioto 

Ray Neveau 

Marc Hoover 

Kristofer Olson 

Mike Henderson 

Mark Kibort 

Rob Davis 

Scott Howard 

Danny Malfatti 

Robert Kelley 

Wolfgang Maike 

Paul Fairchild 

Paul Gassen 

Calvin Rothe 

Carl Fung 

Keith Gillespie 

Taz Harvey 

Michael Thompson 

Robert Kahn 

Jeff Bader 

Glen Griswold 

Michael Lewis 

Oli Thordarson 

Christopher Qualls 

Kenneth Davis 

Spencer Trenery 

Michael Fine 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

ITE 

ITE 

SP 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

12 

9 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:41.049 

1:41.472 

1:42.349 

1:43.898 

1:43.451 

1:43.725 

1:44.961 

1:45.637 

1:47.693 

1:48.034 

1:47.853 

1:50.697 

1:48.934 

1:50.552 

1:52.560 

1:53.592 

1:56.118 

1:55.868 

1:57.604 

1:59.262 

2:02.910 

1:41.665 

1:43.642 

2:04.578 

1:33.775 

1:53.398 

1:57.851 

Diff 

27.853 

31.756 

55.893 

58.703 

1:00.457 

1:20.889 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

14 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

32:29.906 

32:57.759 

33:01.662 

33:25.799 

33:28.609 

33:30.363 

33:50.795 

32:35.779 

32:39.483 

32:46.360 

32:47.554 

33:24.314 

33:33.390 

33:42.313 

34:04.680 

33:07.245 

33:10.306 

33:10.999 

33:40.348 

34:08.032 

32:50.603 

26:06.411 

26:18.857 

29:08.460 

18:27.721 

18:53.213 

9:45.071 

Make 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2 0 1 6  F o rd  M u s ta ng  

2 0 0 8  P o r s c h e  G T 3  C u p  

Chevy Corvette 

2 0 1 7  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

1 9 9 4  M a z d a  M ia t a  M X 5  

Acura 

2010 D odge  V ipe r 

1 9 8 7  P o r s c h e  9 2 8 / s 4  

1992 Pont ia c G TA 

2 0 1 5  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

C he v y  M on te  Ca r lo  

2005 D odge  V ipe r 

1 9 9 5  To y o ta  P a se o  

2 0 0 1  P o r s c h e  9 9 6  T w i n  T u r b o  

1 9 9 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  C o b r a  

1 9 8 1  C h e v y  C a m a ro  

2004 Chevy Z06 

1969 D atsun 510 

1 9 8 7  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2017 BMW M4 

1 9 8 7  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2001 Jaguar X KR 

2 0 0 2  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  

2 0 1 6  C h e v y  G T 2  C a m a r o  

2 0 0 6  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2 0 0 9  P o r s c h e  9 9 7  G T 3  C u p  

1 9 9 5  W e a v e r  T A  C a m a r o  

Sponsor 

T C  D E s i g n / S y n e r g y  M o t o r s p t s  

P e r i o d o n t a l  A s s o c  

M o t h e r s  P o l is h e s  

H o o v e r s p e e d / N R A / R e d l i n e  o i l  

D r i v i n g  A m b i t io n  

M 2  M o to rspo rt s  

e R a c i n g  M o t o r s p o r t s  

R D a v isC PA .co m  

R F  R a c i n g /Q u b o l e  

Upracing.com 

T o y o t a / T R D / H o o s i e r  

T h e  Fa i r c h i ld  C o . 

C o n t r o l s  &  E n g i n e e r i n g  

Dublin Mazda 

S n a p s  L e a s i n g  / R e d  L i n e  O i l  

RK Racing 

PayGo1 

Self 

Goodyear 

A l v a k a  N e t w o r k s / 9 4 9  R a c i n g  

Schertzer 

D a v is  S t o n e .c o m  

Fa n t a s y  J u n c t i o n  

AGS 

Member_ID 

421152 

276274 

492146 

526902 

503909 

112715_1 

389018 

124620 

287966 

383179 

478988 

462665 

63994 

42175_1 

55916 

387638 

110452_1 

404789 

494856 

327288 

335992 

324658 

506719 

113617 

375061 

360274 

349864 

240635 

505227 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (1:43.642) for ITE by Jeff Bader. 

Printed: 1/16/2018 11:13:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Ed Paul 

Sanction#M-5305-S/18-RR-5534-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

27.853 

Avg. Speed 

90.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.775 

Best Speed 

110.563 

Best Lap by 

12  - Michael Lewis 

 

 

    Sanction #17-RQ-4764-S

US Major Tour 

Group 3 AS/GT1-3/T1 

Feature Race OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:46:15 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/14/2018 10:45 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial

US Major Tour


